Amey Highways Limited
Scottish Trunk Roads — South East Unit

Third Party Claim Notification Form

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM AND RETURN SAME TO THE
POSTAL ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED LETTER HEADING

Claim Reference Number

The information provided in this form will be handled in accordance with the Data Protection legislation. In addition to
the person who issued this form, the information may be shared with the Scottish Ministers, their contractors, insurers
and professional advisers. For more information about Data Protection, visit www.ico.gov.uk

Part 1 — About Yourself

1. Name

2. Address

Post Code

3. Daytime Telephone Number
{including STD code)

Parf 2 — About your Vehicle (if Damaged)

1. Class (e.g. car, loiry, molorcycle,
moped, bicycle)

2. Make and model

3. Registration number (if motor /
vehicle} N/ A

4. Name and address of insurers

5. Policyholder's hame (if not claimant)

8. Have you claimed from your Yes| ] No[ }
insurers in respect of this incident?

7. HYES, policy number
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Part 3 — About your Accident

1. Time and date of incident
2. Location of incident (e.g. AE8, 2
miles south of Jedburgh). If you have y
any photographs relating to the ( ore. I 7? u iles No!’fﬁ Gasf o‘f YL _ bimgdle
incident, please enclose them. (See
also 8 below regarding a sketch) { 082
s,ﬂ th’ﬂlJ Iem ﬁmu
3.

In which direction were you { st oy AT702 Lowards gf/l qar
traveliing? U N,

Please tick the hoxes which best The road/footpath was wet[ 1 dry {V( icy[ ] other[ ]
describe the conditions at the time

of the incldent The weather was clear ] foggy [ ] raining[ | snowing [V] other| 1]

At what speed were you traveling? _ App rox | 7MpA
{pedestrians should indicate whether i L
they were walkinglrunning sfc)

6, VWhat waming signs did you ses, if _ There agert o S;’
any, immediately before the
incident Apastsiod wrm £
A e
7. Brief description of the events

leading up to, during and
immediately after the incident

L
Mt (Gl l’ £ f & ’L’ u-‘-n

by
owPhe opposie side of He

osty [mlfic at He
/v

oot {1 ; AN YY)

€

8. Please provide in the space below a sketch qf the location of the incident, showing landmarks such as bridges,

road signs, motorway marker posts, etc.

PHS

R
Bt
i
T
R

!4 :
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Part 4 — Particulars of damage and/or loss

1. Details of damage to vehicle M /A
/

2. Details of damage to property or
other material loss

3. Did you suffer any physical injury  Yes {Vr’ No[ ]
as a result of this incident?

If YES, please complete the CRU Section of this form. Please also describe your injuries and indicate who treated
you and when,

A5ﬂn’tu“;ﬁﬂe¢ﬂ£f& i
&3

int of claim (please enclose
wiiiten esfimate/receipts) K

B. In order to prevent and detect fraud, additional investégatios may be carried out as appropriate.

if you are making a claim in respect of personal injuries, please complete the mandates attached. These
documents autharise the hospitals, your general practitioner or other heaith or medical institutions that treated you
to provide us with a medical report, disclose your medical history and your medica! records only as regards the
injuries you sustained arising from the circumstances of this claim. Complete the mandate in BLOCK CAPITALS.
Do not detach it. Your attention is also drawn fo the need to complete the enclosed CRU Section form. -

Mandate

{Enter below the full name and address of the hospital, general practitioner or other health or medical institution where you received
treaiment and to which this mandale relates)

{enter your full name)

{(entar your full address)

{enter your date of birth)

hereby authorise you to provide to the Company and/or to the Scoftish Ministers a full medical report or full statement
of my medical history relative to injuries sustained by me

con R , (enter date of accident)

. (enter circumstances)

Signature

NAME IN BLOCK CAPITALS
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Mandate

(Enter below the full name and address of the hospital, general praciilioner or othar health or medical Inslitution where you received
{reatment and to which this mandate relates})

To

i, : {enter your full name)
of (enter your full address)
bor on {enter your date of birih)

hereby authorise you to provide to the Company and/or to the Scottish Ministers a full medical report or full statement
of my medical history relative to injuries sustained by me '

an , {enter date of accident)
as a result of . (enter circumstances)
Signéture

Date

NAME IN BLOCK CAPITALS

Mandate

(Enter below the full name and address of the hospital, general practitioner or other health or madical institution where you received
treatment and to which this mandate relaies)

To:

I, (enter your full name)
of ' : {enter your full address}
borh on (enter your date of birth)

hereby authorise you to provide to the Company and/or to the Scottish Ministers a full medical report or full statement

of my medical history relative to injurles sustained by me

on , (enter date of accident)
as a result of . (enter circumstances)
Signature

Date

NAME IN BLOCK CAPITALS
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Part 5 — About witnesses fo the incident

1. Please provide names and addresses of other occupants of your vehicle (if any)

Name Name
Address Address
Name Name
Address Address
2. Were the police involved? Yes[ ] No {M/

If YES, please give details

3. Please provide names and addresses of other witnesses to the incldent and say why they are witnesses
{e.g. passer-by, other motorisf)

Part 6 — Other Information and Signature

1, Please use this space to supply any other information that you think is relevant to the claim or to make any other
comments

2. Please sign and date the form_

Signature

Daie

NAME IN BLOCK CAPITALS
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CRU SECTION
ONLY TO BE COMPLETED IF
YOU SUFFERED PHYSICAL INJURY

THE SOCIAL SECURITY (RECOVERY OF BENEFITS) REGULATIONS 1997

Please provide the following which must by law be passed fo the Department for Work and Pensions by the parly
heing claimed agalinst. (Do not detach this form)

Full Name

National Insurance No

Date of Birth

Details of your solicifor or representative (if appropriate}

Name

Address

Paostcode

Reference

Details of your employment at the time of the accident (if appropriate)

Name of Employer

Address

Postcode

Department

Clock or Works Number

| declare that the above information is

cotrect to the best of my knowledge.

Claimant/claimant's representative {delete as appropriate)

Date

NAME IN BLOCK CAPITALS
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From:

To:

Cei R

Subject: FW: CLS - FOI/15/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE -Confidential - urgent
Date: 09 July 2015 10:26:50

Attachments: Imagedtt.ipg

Have also passed to BEAR for comment, hence the reference to lan in error, but | need comment
from Amey whether Amey has any knowledge of the incidents. This is not assigning
responsibility it’s just an FOI request. At the moment | have an alleged incident from 2009 and 2
other recent incidents. The recent incidents {2014) appear to be the rail bridge. | assume the

2009 incident is the river bridge, but | have no details and assume it was a third party claim
submitted to BEAR.

Regards

Sent: 09 JuF 2015 10:16
: B amey.co.uk
g @amey.co.uk’'
Sub]ecl:. CLS FOI/15/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE -Confidential - urgent

'I

| now have the soE|C|tors correspondence on two alleged incidents on 6 July 201/ SRR )

_ ), and understand this is being dealt with by Solicitors. Mine is
an FOl request, so both these incidents are cut-with the time frame of November 2006 to

Decernber 2009. | understand these are assumed to be at the Rail Bridge, can you confirm?

Do you have any information on [
November 20097

i alleged incident which | understand was on 4

Regards

Sub]ect' FW CLS - FOI/15/00728 A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

Do you have any details of the alleged incident including the date?




Regards

e COUk]

LS - FOI/15/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

. .except that none of the projected dates :- 2/11, 19-20/11, 26-27/11 and 30/11-4/12 squares
with the solicitor’s date of the alleged incident.

Bl | South East Trunk Road Unit

: : : B amev.couk
6a Dryden Road | Balston Glen industrlai Estate | Loanhead | EH20 9LZ

@transgor_tgcgt a[;g ggi gov v.UK
S trans orts i.gov.uk]

My reading of the BEAR extract is there was some weed control, grass cutting, barrier works and
gulley works in the area, which may have reguired TM?

Regards

amey,

From' Rt
Sent: 07 Jul 2015
To- i 3
Sub]ect RE: CLS FOI/15f00728 A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

Thanks [

The Bear extract seems to coincide with what | sent, albeit | used the ‘Actuals’ rather than

‘Intents’.
G

88 | South East Trunk Road Unit
6a Dryden Road | Bilston Glen Industrial Estate | Loanhead § EH20 9LZ




transportsco Qsi.gov.uk

i transportsgotl@ngj,gsi.gov.uk}

Subject: FW: CLS - FOI/15/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

Thanks, very helpfuf as was your previcus email. | received the attached email from BEAR, and |
have asked for further details but grateful for any comments.

Regards

| amey.co.uk

5/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

Good morning i g
The circled areais tndeed a short, concrete-decked bridge/culvert over a burn that flows into the
Clyde. The read surface is continuous — i.e, there are no expansion joints.

IF (hut see below) some kind of ‘works” were being undertaken at that bridge, | could see no
requirement for nearly haif a mile of cones on the approach.

The ‘works’ to repair the damaged parapet at this location {to wh|ch I prewously referred) were
in October, 2006, based on a document recovered by your £ L | confirmed by the
personal recollections of the then Bridge Engineer, so wretevant to th|s enquliry.

Have checked out this latest information from g | but the outcome remains
‘negative’. | attach a spreadsheet {Extract from BEAR handover records) showing ‘Actual ’

roadworks for the entire A702, 2" 16 161 November 2009 - there is nothing listed over that

fortnight for the area in question and nothing whatever for Monday 9. Whilst it’s not possible
to disprove the allegation of ‘cones” on the marked section - purely conjecture at this distance in
time but the locus might suggest - for example — Network Rail or South Lanarkshire Council
{litter-picking) operations - we can say with certainty that nothing was notified to the roads
authority.

Have discussed further with [EESEREEEEE /1o has just sent you some photographs of the current
condition of A702 010.

I've also had an accident retrieval carried out for the period 1 November to 31 December, 2009
for the section between Bridgend Road (south of the solicitor’'s marked area) and Wandel House
{(property at top-right corner, north of the solicitor’s marked area) with a completely negative
result. IF any incident {| use the term advisedly) was reported to the police, it wasn’t carried
forward onto the TS Database.

Hope that's of assistance but, as always, please don’t hesitate to get back to me.




| Sauth East Trunk-Road Unit

6a Dryden Road | Bilston Glen Industrial Estate | Loanhead | FH20 917

@transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk

transportscotiand.gsi.gov. uk]
10:36

LS - FOI/15/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

Cycle Law have now come back with the location of the roadworks in Novermnber 2009.
Apparently the works were at the circled area, but TM {cones) ran from the bridge 1o the circled
area {| spoke withBEEEEEEEE to confirm this). The circled area fooks like a culvert.

Regards

Transport Scotland,

Trunk Road and Bus Operations
Buchanan House,

38 Port Dundas Road,

Glasgow, G4 OHF

R

TRAMEPORT
SCOTLAND
oL

Strike it Out: preventing bridge strikes

me ] | o ' k
Sent 06 Jul 2015 10 01

Subject CLS FOI/15/OO728 A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

pear SN

Please find attached a map of the locus of the bridge fo assist with your review,

Regards,




From: § = @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk
Sent: 3 July 2015 12:42
@cyclelawscofland.co.uk

@cyclelawscotland.co.uk
Subject: FOI/15/00728 - A702 010 CLYDE NEW BRIDGE

The attached letter confirms that | will be undertaking the internal review of this case.

Regards

Transport Scotland,
Trunk Road and Bus Operations

Buchanan House,
38 Port Dundas Road,
Glasgow, G4 OHF

TAANSPORT
SCOTLAND
Py

Strike it Qut: preventingbridge strikes
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This e-mail {and any files or other attachments transmitted with it} is
intended solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use,
disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail
is net permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy
the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the sender
immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded
in order to secure the effective operation of the system and for other
lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may
not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d sec (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach nec
luchd-ainmichte a-mhain. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an déigh
gsam bith, a’ toirt a-steach coraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun
chead., Ma ‘s e is gun df fhuair sibh seo le gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur as
dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siestam agaibh, leig fios
chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail.




Dh' fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a
chlaradh neo air a sgridadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair
gu h-éifeachdach neo airson adhbhar laghail eile. Dh‘fhaodadh nach eil

beachdan anns a’ phost-d sec co-ionann ri beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.
hhkhhhbhdbhhbdbrdrbrbra bbb bR bk A A r kb bk b hkhkh bk dhhhkbdh ki bdaodbdhbtbhtihihth

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number
2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.

_. cyclelawscotland.co.uk
WWW. cotland.co.uk

Cycle Law Scotland is a trading style of Road Traffic Accident Law {Scotiand) LLP

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Iniranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone
in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,
please call your organisations |T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.

HxkFREIK e R P e e e T S e T

This email has been received from an external party and
has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

B )

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate
Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.
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COMPANY PARTICULARS: For particulars of companies within the Amey Group, please visit

http i/ /www.amey.co.uk/Home/Companyparticuiars/tahid/ 182/ Default.aspx. Amey plc, Registered Office: The Sherard
Building, Edmund Halley Road, Oxford OX4 4DQ, Registered in England: 4736639

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message and accompanying data are for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that
any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or data is prohibited. If you received this email
message in error, please notify us immediately and erase all copies of this message and attachments.

Please note that Amey monitors incoming and outgoing mai! for compliance with its Email Policy. This includes scanning

emails for computer viruses.
kol ok ok sk ook ok ok skl skoskskokokkokok ok ok R R R ok ET & 3]

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations 1T Helpdesk.




Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

B R E e L L T e E T T

This email has been received from an external party and
has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.
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The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate
Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

AARKRRRAXKRREERERRREIRTAIAXRRRXATRE KAhddddiddddhbiddddddhhhkhhhihhih
This email has been received from an external party and
has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate
Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations 1T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

This email has been received from an external party and
has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec, (CCTM Certificate
Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.




Date Direction

2015 11/07/2015 NB

Pursurer

O_B.mo.: .mo_.nno_.
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BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT — CYCLIST HAZARD

Background Information

| has e-mailed Amey on behalf of his constituent,
regardm an incident onf

Nothing is known of the incident apart fromng | own account, originally sent
as an e-mail to South Lanarkshire Council. In this, he alleges the incident was due to
either desigh or maintenance of the bridge expansion joint, which caught a wheel of
his bicycle and threw him to the road.

Amey’s Bndge manager confirms that the bridge expansion joint is to a standard
design and is not in any way defective. However, it crosses the road at an obligue
angle, defined by the alignment of the railway below and therefore cannot be altered.
Nevertheless I [report has been referred to the manufacturer of the bridge
joint, for advice on mitigating such a hazard and to Amey's AIP section for
consideration of warning signs to cyclists.

L considers the incident arose due to negligence on the part of Amey, any
arlsmg claim will be assessed in the normal manner.

/!




Amey LG Lid

6 Redheughs Rigg
South Gyle
Edinburgh

EH12 9DQ

Tel: +44(0)131 314 3000

QOur Ref: A04.Draft
Your Ref;

A702 TRUNK ROAD

Thank oufor our - behalf of

idge. NS his forms part of the AQ2 trunk road, which Amey manage and maintain on
behalf of Transport Scotland, | am responding as Operatlng Company Reprasentative.

Whilst | am concerned to hote repart, and that he attributes the accident to the
expansion joint on the bridge, stallation is to a standard design and is in good
condition. In this particular location, however, the joints cross the carriageway at an obtuse
angle, dictated by the alignment of the railway below. We have therefore brought the matter
to the attention of the manufacturer and will immediately refer any recommendations to
Transport Scotland.

in the meantime, shouldfEE R helicve his incident has arisen due to negligence on
Amey’s part, we will be happy to consider his position on return of our standard claim form.
This documentation hag already been sent te him under separate cover.

| hope this is helpful and will be forwarding a copy to Transport Scetland.

Yours faithfully

P
\g,,‘;f ‘% INVESTORS [ Champion
Amey LG Limited | company number 3642746 | registered In England & Wales % & IN PEOPLE
Registerad address at The Sherard Buliding, Edmund Halley Road, Oxford, 0x%4 4DQ ‘;: -
wvnw,amey.co.uk {;’ % INVESTORS l Gold
W o N PEOPLE




Hgamz: ?\ht Scotland
Halwork Management
RECEIVED 3

13 APR 205

Community and Enterptise Resources
Executive Director Golin McDowall

Support Services
‘Transpott Scotland . Qur ref;
Buchanan House Your ref.
58 Port Dundas Road If calling ask for:
Glasgow ' Phone:
G4 OHF - Date: 09 Aprit 2015

Dear Sirs

Third Party
Clalmant'sf |
Incident date
Location| 1

" Please find enclosed correspondence received fronfs

oncerning claims for
two incidents which occurred at the above location. -

The original oorrespondence recelved in [ ERERE s forwarded to Amey (South East
Scotland) as we believed them to be the responSIh!e party following the award of the contract in
April 2014. However, due to a contract extension it appears that Amey re-directed the
correspondshce to Bear Scotland who has subsequently referred the matter back to us. .

The Council has no maintenarce responsibliity or inspection regime for this area which has been
listed as a trunk road since 1936 and the bridge (constructad circa 1973) iS not listed as a Coungll

assedt.

“Therafore, | am forwarding these claims to you for handling as 1 believe they fall within your remit.
We have advised the claimant’s Solicitors accordingly.

Yrs faithfully

Encs

- CC

Montrose House, 154 Montrose Crescent, Hamilton ML3 6LB Phone: 0303 123 1015
Text Phone: 01898 454039 Email; enterprise hg@southlanarkshire gsx.gov.uk

zodmaimeridio\edrmsdh001#3363375#3

Frinted 00 moyolad papen Pleass eyl




GCommunity and Enterprise Resources
Executive Director Colin kicDowall
Suppoti Services

Kerr Brown Parinership Qur ref:

Baitic; Chambers Your ref:

50 Weiﬁngtc’n Street lf ca"ing ask for;
Glasgow ' Phone: ’
2 6HL. _ Date:

DearSirs .

Your Clients £

Incident dat;
l.ocation — |

1 refer to your letters dated RS and previous correspondence infEEEEE
regarding your clients’ incidents at the above location.

-

As previously advised, the council has no maintenance responsibility for this area. The bridge-at
the location of the alleged incidents (constructed clrca 1973) is part of the trunk road structure. The
A702 has baen a trunk road since 1936 and the bridge is not listed as a Gouncll asset.

| have, tharefore, passed coples of your corréspondence to Transport Scotland who has overall
responsibility for-all trunk roads within Seotland. Any future correspondence should be directed to

them at the following address!

Transport Scotland
Buchanan House

58 Port Dundas Road
Glasgow "

G4 OHF

Yours faithfully

cc Transport Scotland

Mantrose House, 154 Monftrose. Crescent, Hamiiton ML3 6.3 Phone: 0303 123 1015
Texut Phone: 01698 4584038 Emall: en’terprise.hq@squth!anarkshlre,gsx.gov.uk

§ % <% | Health
. x llyorllilfg
TYESTOR IX PEDPLE Lives

" -odma\meridio\edimsdh001#336401 245




(ﬂf\.

QBE European Opérations

Claims .

Acslrim Howvo, Gentral Part, New Lane, Leetls, 1811 SUK United ¥ingdom
Telephone +44 [0)844 786 9520 + facsiimiile +14 (04113 290 661¢
enquites@uic.gbeconl

wroQBEa oo, com

Kerr Brown Parinership
Baltic Chaimbers

50 Wellington Street
Glasgow

32 6Hd

19/02/2015

Dear Sir or Madam

OQur Insurgcd:
- Glaimant: - o
Agcldent Date: 06/07/2014

Wa have now completed our enquites into this case and must inform you we are dénying liakility.

Our insured are responsible to Identify, rnaintzin and repair the lodus howsiver they were nof
responiihie for the design or copstryotion of the bridge.

'The accident was not ¢aused by a defect but rather by the design of the expansion joint.
~ Your client's clakm should therefore be referred to the apprapriate Coungil

Unfertunately the inspsction records are not held by'our'lns_ured and whil therefore hava to be
Gbtained from Transport Scofland. L

We have fio other docurments to disclose.

OpE European Operutions I ot frading neme of GUE Insumnce (Eu;upnz Limllad (o, F7a1601} (QUEL"); QAE tatferwriling Llidlud {Ho. 4035198) (UL}
0BE Re [Europs) Uiniled (Ho, 178053} QUE Re'); QDE Managamary Sgnices {UK) Limiled (No. OFIBIERT] FOMBUICY ant QNF Undanvrilip Sopyicds
f<} Limilan {No, 02262148) ('OUSUICY, 4L, UL end OBE Re aro nulflorsed by L Prigental Raguipion Adhorily and repUlated by Tha Financlnl

ondhizt Aulhrity end the Prudentinl Reglation Aulligrity, aMsti¢ und GUAUK w1 hoth Appolles Reprojeniatves o Qlitt snd QUL Altlhe compeniss
teferred lo above ara registerett I Englret aud Waler wiis et tegisteead oliugy af Piuntlion Fiace, 31 Foiturtlz Saeasl, Lenudon ECIL 2R,




M ASSOCHATION WITH REGISTERS

South Lanarkshire Counch
Almada Slreet

Hamilton

ML3 0AA

Date: 24 March 2015

Dear Sirs o r

Our Client;
Address:
DOR: S A
NI Number: TBC
Accident Date: 06 July 2014

We refer to the above and to our previous correspondence to you of i e
a copy of which is attached.

iou rediiected us to Amey, who then redirectéd the olaim TR e
instirers have now wiitteis to us blaming you for the acc;dent as you are
responsible for the desigh and construction of the bridge.

We enclose a leﬁer from QBE Insurance outlining Amey/BEAR Scotland's posltior.
We request that you address this by way of refurn,

Yours faithfully

RIGK MANAGEMENT |

?A .’5 Y'I- ?‘m .t""::'ﬁ

Keir Brown

HINANGE AND CORRORATE ResoURCRS|

KLRR JS[{(’.)WN I’I\H} Ni‘ﬂSHiP

rizh: et T

Al Clambors. SUWellngton Streot, Glasgow, G Gt el OR41 221 4880 Tax, (41 221 9669 DX GWGEH eoill, enguililesekarbrawn.co.kk
s

FRE
Peharal Woiis

ftark L Mack llan Mopica A Hrown  Robert B Ken
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QBJ Kuropsun, Qperations:

Claims

Acofaie House, Centrel Park, New Lans, Leads, 1811 SUT United, iingdom
Telophong +44 (0)844 736 9520 + facstmlfe +44 {0]118 290 6610
enquities@ik.ghe,corm :

wrw, QiEaurona.com

Kert Brown Parinarship
Baltic Ghambers '
506 Walilngton Street
Glasgow

G2 6HJ

19/02/2016

Dear Sir or Madam.

Our Insured:
Claimant: : i
Accldent Date::'27f'87]2014

We have now comjileted olir engulrés into this case and must isform you we are denying jabllity,

Our Insurad are responsible fo identify, wmalotain and repalr tha Jocus however they were not
responslble for the design or eonstruction of the bridge. ,
The accident was riat caused by a defeét bt rather by the design of the expansion jolnt.

Your alieni's claim should thereforé he referréd to the appropriate Couricil
Unfartunately the inspéction records are not held by our insurad and wiil therefare have to be

abtelned from Transport Scotland.
We hdve no other dostrients fo disclose,
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Direst: .
Email: . -
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Dear Sirs
Qur Client:
Address:
DOB:

NI Number:
Accident Date:

27 duly 2014

We refer to the above and to our previous correspondence to you of [EEEEE
B copy of which is attached.

You redirected us to Amey, who then redirected the claim to BEAR Scotland, BEAR
Scotland’s insurers have now Written to us blaming you for the accident, as you are
responsible for the design and construction of the bridge.

We enclose a letter from QBE Insurance outlining Amey/BEAR Scotiand's position.
Wa request that you address this by way of return.

Yours falthdully

HKERN BROWN PARTHERSHIP
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From: R
To: T

Subject: A702 Wandle Bridge, near Abington
Date: 08 July 2014 16:27:41

| received a call from a— concerning cycle
incidents at this location. She reported that her husband’s front bicycle wheel

caught in the gap of the ‘strengthener’(sic) and he fell off, injuring himself not too
seriously. He picked himself up and warhed his wife of the situation and she
cycled carefully over the strengthener but still her back bicycle wheel caught and
threw her sideways. She informed me that she understood that there had been
other similar incidents at this location. There was light rain at the time of her and
her husband’s incidents which she intimated had exacerbated the situation.

Finally she reports that there are two 'strengtheners’ on or for the bridge. One is
fine as the gap is not too wide but the other has too wide a gap which allows
bicycle wheels to be caught in the groove/gap.

Please can you investigate this and take appropriate action ([ - ! have just
taken a flier at email address. If it is incorrect, please pass this email to
him. Thanks )

Regards

_ Transport Scotland, Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road, Glasgow,64
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i 2014 Scotland Welcomes the Worid

To find out more click hare
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From:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Date: 29 September 2015 14:17:46
Attachments:

Please comglete the attached TPCOCR form and attach ail relevant details from checklist.

This is a Personal Injury claim which we have to pass to our solicitors so can you please give me
as much information as possible.

Please send response tof

Thanks
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Please ensure all claims-related correspondence is sent by e-mail to
dep.scotland@amey.co.uk rather than individual e-mail addresses.
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